

1212 West Jefferson Brenham, TX 77833 School Office: (979) 836-2030 schooloffice@glcsbren.org glsbrenham.com

Dear Supporters of Grace Lutheran School:

The Grace Lutheran School Parent Teacher League invites you to partner with us by becoming a sponsor for our upcoming Spring Gala, "Light of the World". This exciting event will be held on April 13, 2024 at the Brenham Fireman's Training Center from 5:00pm - 9:30pm. This fun evening will include: a delicious meal from Sandtown Catering, both silent and live auctions, and musical performances by our very talented GLS students.

As you may be aware, Grace Lutheran School has been serving the community of Washington County by providing a Christ-centered education for over 75 years. The school provides a quality classical education at an affordable rate and has just expanded through high school. The PTL helps by contributing financial support directly to the school and we also provide needed equipment for the teachers and students, such as: supplies, computers, technology, and sports equipment. We also help to fund special events throughout the year. As GLS continues to grow, the PTL is committed to raise money in an effort to help in both retention and growth. This includes paying for: marketing, new programs, extra-curricular activities and bettering the existing programs already in place. Two items that have been prioritized for 2024 are a digital score board for the football field and a shade cover for the Pre-K playground.

Please consider being a sponsor for our upcoming Gala by either underwriting a specific need or being a table sponsor. The primary source of funding for the annual spring gala is from corporate and individual sponsors, such as yourself. If you are unable to help in this capacity, we are also accepting donations for our live and silent auctions. Your generosity will help to ensure the success of our "Light of the World" Gala and ultimately, the children of Grace Lutheran School.

Your contribution is tax deductible, Grace Lutheran School is a 501c(3) organization. Should you have any questions please contact Ashley Jahnke at ashley@hoddere.com or 979-277-4897.

Thank you for your support,

Ashley Jahnke

Ashley Jahnke
President
Grace Lutheran School PTL



2024 Spring Gala "Light of the World" Sponsorship Opportunity

• Platinum | \$1,000 |

- VIP table for 8 (\$360 face value) with private table appetizers
- Advertising in program and on school's social media
- Two entries per person (16 total) to an exclusive table sponsor door prize
- Priority in dinner line & tableside dessert service
- Special Platinum Level GLS swag for each table guest including GLS t-shirts

• Gold | \$750 |

- VIP table for 8 (\$360 face value)
- Advertising in program and on school's social media
- One entry per person (8 total) to an exclusive table sponsor door prize
- Priority in dinner line & tableside dessert service
- Special Gold Level GLS swag for each table guest

• Silver | \$500 |

- VIP table for 8 (\$360 face value)
- Advertising in program and on school's social media
- One entry per person (8 total) to an exclusive table sponsor door prize
- Priority in dinner line
- Special Silver Level GLS swag for each table guest

• Friends of GLS Underwriting Opportunities | \$250 |

- ~ Food Sponsor will be recognized with table sign at buffet tables
- ~ Drink Sponsor will be recognized with table sign at the wine bar
- ~ **Teacher Sponsor -** will be recognized with table sign at registration table



☐ Cash

☐ Check

1212 West Jefferson Brenham, TX 77833 School Office: (979) 836-2030 schooloffice@glcsbren.org glsbrenham.com

Grace Lutheran School PTL Spring Gala

2024 Sponsorship Form

Please return this form with payment by Feb. 28, 2024 to:

(Make checks payable to Grace Lutheran School PTL)

Grace Lutheran School PTL
Attn: Sponsorship Committee
1212 West Jefferson, Brenham, TX 77833

Grace Lutheran School PTL is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization.

Thank you for your support!